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Dear friends,

 on behalf of the board of Directors of aiDS research alliance, we welcome you to 

artSeen ii, featuring a taste of Downtown.  During these five days of exhibits and events, 

you will enjoy amazing contemporary and emerging art; the burgeoning downtown Los 

angeles art district; and marvelous food provided by downtown’s L.a.’s finest restaurants.  

best of all, this signature benefit provides critical support for the hiV/aiDS research 

programs at ara. 

 Cutting-edge medical research is needed if we are to see a world without aiDS in 

our lifetime.  this was the vision of a dedicated group of Southern California physicians and 

community leaders who formed aiDS research alliance in 1989.  our work is paying off.  

for 16 years, our physicians and scientists have investigated some of the most effective drug 

therapies available to fight hiV/aiDS. With the support of donors like you, aiDS research 

alliance has been an investigative site for nearly half of the fDa approved anti-hiV drugs.

 
 but our work remains unfinished.  this past June marked the 25th anniversary of 

the first five official diagnosed cases of aiDS.  25 years later, aiDS has killed 25 million 

people.  More americans have died of aiDS than in every conflict from World War ii 

through the current war in iraq combined.  every day bears witness to another 14,000 

people newly infected with hiV. this must stop.  

 the contribution of aiDS research alliance to the field of hiV/aiDS research and 

community education continues to grow. this is possible due to the support of our artSeen 

corporate partners, the host galleries, the hundreds of talented artists and chefs, and our 

many donors and volunteers. We are deeply grateful for your support.

 over the next five days, please experience with us the exciting art, the mouth-

watering food, and the beautiful settings of artSeen ii and a taste of Downtown.  you make 

it possible for aiDS research alliance to improve the health of people affected by hiV/aiDS 

by developing better treatments and new medical strategies to stop the further spread of the 

hiV virus.  With your continued help we will achieve a world without aiDS. 

 Sincerely, 

 Carolyn h. Carlburg, J.D.    bruce W. Cochran, esq.

 Chief executive officer    board Chairman



artseen Partners
William Morris agency 
absolut ruby red
Christie’s 
Downtown gallery row 
Wells fargo 

art anGels
russ Leland
Capital group
Mayer, brown, row & Maw, LLP
Vincent M. Cummings
ProLogis
the Kaplan family 
Pierce & Weiss
r. bradley Sears
fisher-Price

aUctiOneer 
andrea fiuczynski: Christie’s Los angeles, President

emerGinG artist JUry
James elaine: the hammer Museum, 
 Curator – hammer Projects 
howard fox: La County Museum of art, Curator – Modern  
 & Contemporary art
Deborah McLeod: gagosian gallery, Director 
elsa Longhauser: Santa Monica Museum of art, 
 executive Director
 
media Partners
round2 Communications
KtLa - Channel 5
944 - San Diego
The Advocate
Clear Channel outdoor
Instinct 
KabC - aM
KCbS - fM
Kfi - aM
KJLh - fM
KLoS - fM
Knx - aM
KtWV - fM
KZLa - fM
Los Angeles Magazine
Orange Coast
Palm Springs Life
San Diego Magazine
Venice 

FraminG Partners
beverly hills Picture framing
West hollywood Picture framing
artpiece
absolute framemakers
alan Jeffries framing
PC Colour Lab, inc
aesthetic frame & art Service
the framing gallery
the hanging Company
Jeff Kies Custom framing

ParticiPatinG Galleries
Western Project
Wall Space 
L2Kontemporary gallery
herb ritts foundation
terrence rogers fine art
Jan baum gallery
Jack Miller gallery
Peter fetterman gallery
art Murmur gallery
Crewest gallery + Shop
el nopal Press
bert green fine art
the hive gallery
iMno gallery
infusion gallery
niche.La
Pharmaka

execUtive PlanninG cOmmittee
Cliff benjamin
tom bianchi
brad blumenthal
nancy bresler
J. russell brown
bruce W. Cochran, esq
robert S. Cook
Louis f. D’elia, PhD  
Clay Doyle 
Kay gallin
Joel gilman
Pilar graves
Peter Kraus, MD
Marilyn Johnson
russ Leland
terry Martin 
Kurt nishimura 
Dan ricketts
garfield ricketts
brenna rochelle
Michael Salazar
Kathleen Scheinfeld
Mason Sommers, PhD
Mark Stuplin
Cary Stevens 
ron Valdez 
tim Wride 
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Christie’s is proud to present
the ArtSeen II Live Auction,
benefiting AIDS Research Alliance

Inquiries
310 385 2600

Los Angeles
360 North Camden Drive
Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Catalogues
800 395 6300

www.christies.com
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Jesse alexander, “Phill hill, Monza italy 1960” 
1960, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed, 9/60, 16x20
Donated by the artist.
$1000 - $2000
www.jessealexander.com

L i V e  a u C t i o n

dOn Bachardy, 
a Private Portrait Sitting with the artist, 
Donated by the artist.
$5,500 - $6,500

matthew Barney, “DraWing reStraint 9: toya” 2006” 
2006, Cibachrome Print in Self-Lubricating Plastic frame, 
Signed and stamped on verso, 7/25 + 5 aPs
26 x 22 x 1.25 inches
Donated by the artist.
$13,000 - $17,000
www.cremaster.net

rUth Bernhard, “two forms” 
1963, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed front and Verso, Stamped on verso, 11 x 14, 
Donated by the artist and Peter Fetterman Gallery.
$7,000 - $9,000
www.womeninphotography.org/ruthbernhardaa.html



L i V e  a u C t i o n

laddie JOhn dill, “untitled Diptych” 
2006, Mixed Media: cement, glass, ground minerals, 
Signed on verso, 24 x 12 each
Donated by the artist.
$4,000-$6,000

dennis hOPPer, “andy Warhol, henry geldzahler, 
David hockney and Jeff goodman (vertical), 1963” 
1963, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed on verso, 13/15, 16 x 24
Donated by the artist.
$11,500 - $13,500
www.easyriderproductions.com

GeOrGe hUrrell, “Clark gabel & Joan Crawford” 
1931, Silver gelatin Print, Stamped and Signed on Verso, 11 x 14 
Donated by Michael H. Epstein and Scott E. Schwimer.
$950 - $1,050
www.hurrellphotos.com

andy warhOl, “Cowboys and indians - northwest Coast Mask”, 
1986, Screenprints on Lenox Museum board,
Signed, edition of 250, 50 aP, 15 PP, 15 hC, 10 numbered in roman numerals,
36 x 36
Donated by Anonymous
$7,500 - $9,500



L i V e  a u C t i o n

dOUGlas KirKland, “audrey” 
1964, giclee Print, 
Signed, 20 x 24
Donated by the artist.
$1,250 - $1,650
www.douglaskirkland.com

lUcas lazar, “untitled” 
2005, oil on Canvas, 
Signed on verso, 77.5 x 77.5
Donated by Saskia Schellekens.
$7,000 - $9,000
www.lucalazar.com

rOxanne lOwit,  “Christy, naomi, Linda, Versace 
Party, the ritz, 1990” 
1990, Signed and dated on verso, 2/25, 16 x 20 
Silver gelatin Print, 
Donated by the artist.
$2,000 - $3,000
www.roxannelowit.com

rOBert raUschenBerG, “Murmers” 
1992, Lithograph, 
Signed, edition of 58, 31.5 x 23
Donated by Ron Valdez.
$4,500 - $6,000



L i V e  a u C t i o n

rene maGritte, “Le Chant de la Violette” (the Song of the Violet) 
Published 1979-1980, Lithograph, 
Pencil signed by georgette Margritte and numbered, with stamped
signature “Magritte” and dry stamp of editor, 114/200, 20.75x29
Donated by Don Cook.
$1,000-$1,600

JOrGe marin, “angel de rodillas” 
2002, bronze and Silver – Wood Pedestal, 
23” h
Donated by the Estate of Don Zabinski.
$5,775 - $7,500
www.jorgemarin.com.mx

Kira Od, “hybrid iii” 
1995, bronze – granite base, 
edition of 12, 27 x 8 x 12
Donated by the Estate of Don Zabinski and the artist.
$15,000-$18,000
www.kiraod.com

PaBlO PicassO, “Jacqueline’s Profile” 
1956, Ceramic, 
Stamped on Verso, dia 7.3”
Donated by Robert Sheldon Cook.
$4,000 - $6,000



L i V e  a u C t i o n

herB ritts, “Johnny Depp, Los angeles 1990” 
1990, Silver gelatin Print, 
estate Stamped and Signed by Mark McKenna, President 
herb ritts foundation, 16x20
Donated by the Herb Ritts Foundation.
$2,000-$3,000
www.herbritts.com

ed rUscha, “then and now” 
Published 2005, Slipcase Monograph, 
Signed, 148 pages, 17.8 x 12.8
Donated by the artist.
$750-$1000
www.edruscha.com

elizaBeth tOBias, “Sound Wave evoking ethereal 
trances one” 
2006, Cibachrome on Plexiglass-Wood Panel, 
Signed on verso, 40 x 40
Donated by the artist.
$4,000 - $5,000
www.elizabethtobias.com

william weGman, “Drift” 
1999, Cibachrome Print, 
Signed on verso, 1/12, 11 x 14
Donated by the artist.
$1,200
www.wegmanworld.com





Our chefs spent three years 
searching South America, 
Cuba and Spain for the most 
innovative cuisine. 

All you have to do is get
to 5th and Figueroa.

445 S. FIGUEROA ST., LA, 90071 213.486.5171  CIUDAD-LA.COM

SERVING THE SEDUCTIVE FLAVORS OF THE LATIN WORLD

Tapas Sundays
Make Ciudad your destination for an exciting 
all tapas menu and Spanish wines by the glass.
Every Sunday – 5 p.m. to 9 p.m.

Paella on the Patio
Dine Spanish-style, under the stars, and journey 
through the flavorful paellas of Spain.
Every Tuesday – 5 p.m. to 9 p.m.* any leftover food tonight will be picked up by angel harvest at the end of the evening and distributed 

to food banks and homeless shelters throughout Los angeles.  hat’s off to them for their noble effort.

Where else can you dine 
on oysters on the half shell, 
barbecued ribs, grilled 
sea bass, sirloin burgers, 
chocolate bread pudding, 
ravioli, cannelloni, fresh 
field greens, ceviche and 
hush puppies all under one 
roof?   only one place—a 
taste of Downtown!

Just as downtown Los 
angeles encompasses 
cultures from around 
the world, a taste of 
Downtown features some 
of L.a.’s hottest restaurants 
and chefs offering exquisite 
samplings from across the 
globe during the fabulous 
artSeen auction.* 

bon aPPetit!



mortons.com

the best STEAK Anywhere!

Savor the Good Life™

LOS ANGELES
735 S. Figueroa Street 

213-553-4566

BEVERLY HILLS
435 S. LaCienega Boulevard 

310-246-1501

BURBANK
3400 West Olive Avenue 

818-238-0424

Featured restaurant of
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640 N. Spring St.
LA, CA 90012

Ceasar Chavez & N. Spring
in Chinatown

213.626.0535
M - F 10:30 - 8

Sat 12 - 8
Sun closed

Catering - Delivery - Take Out

www.sssmokehouse.com

535 South granD aVenue
LoS angeLeS, CaLifornia 90071

reSerVationS: 213.891.0519
WWW.hiLtonCheCKerS.CoM



544 S. Grand Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 891-8900
www.watergrill.com

Rising Star Chef
David LeFevre

Voted “Best in LA”
Clam Chowder

Voted LA’s Most Popular 
& Best Seafood

                            ~ Zagat 2006

Handcrafted.
Home brewed.

833 W. Torrance Blvd. Suite #105
 Torrance, CA 90502

310-329-8881
angelcitybrewing.com



w w w. f f c p r e s e n t s .c o m



a large number of people, agencies and companies 
were invaluable in planning this event.  we are most 
grateful.

Stephen Simon, aiDS Coordinator, City of Los angeles
Councilmember Jan Perry, Council District 9
gallery row organization

gayle anderson KtLa Morning news
Kevin barry, Kevin barry fine art associates
Kate bartolo, the Kor group
rosalie benitez, gladstone gallery
Will Caperton, City of Los angeles, Dept. of Cultural affairs
bryan Carter, future brands LLC
ewan Clow, tartan art Services
Jeff Cooper, hollywood Locations
Crista Dix, Wallspace gallery
Melissa erickson
rory fitzpatrick, Council District 4
Kathie L. foley, Museum of neon art
tom gilmore, gilmore associates
barbara gladstone, gladstone gallery
amy grat, Los angeles economic Development Corporation
Dwayne gathers, Los angeles economic Development 

Corporation
Jennifer hayman
Christopher heywood, La inc.
Laura hsia, the Wella Corporation
nic Cha Kim, gallery row organization
Maleeza Korley
Michael McDowell, La inc.
Colleen Meek, Christie’s 
Jutta Miller, the Maloney gallery
Jason Mitchell
Susan Morris, absolut
Demina ortiz, Council District 4
Steven Page, round2 Communications
tom Payne, ProLogis
Marcella Pereira, francis ford Coppola Presents
reality realty
Kimba rodgers, gallery row organization
Mindy rosen, Downtown Center business improvement District
Marie rumsey, Council District 9
Cheyanne Sauter, gallery row organization
Karen umeki, round2 Communications
rosana Wadala, Council District 9
Phil Willkie
irene Zaragoza, Kevin barry fine art associates

Production and design
rick atcheson
Michael allen, Video projections
raph benson
tom bercu, extraordinary events.
benoit beylier, airstar america inc
Kalim Chan, Lustre/Video projections
Margaret Kimura, MKC beauty academy 
 (www. mkcbeautyacademy.com) 
Jeff Siegal, Key Make-up artist and his MKC beauty academy 

team
Dmitry Kmelnitsky/Lustre, Video Projections
trey Knight, Stilt World
rachel Mass and Janet elkins, eventworks 
Debbie McMahon, dialusformurder.com
John Meeks, PaWS/La
Kurt nishimura
Larry Peebles, national bartenders School
tim ross, begourmet
Six 14 Productions
Leo teixeira
woodywise, Live Video Mixing

Graphic design
Marc borzelleca
Gift Bag sponsors
bumble and bumble
Concord Music group
here! networks
Jeremiah’s Pick Coffee Co.
Luxelab, Jason Lara and David abrams 
Savoy Jazz
tower records
the Wella Corporation
universal Music
Valentine Public relations, Steve Valentine

artstore Partners
John Wilson, the home grown Store
Sweet Charity
american apparel
nazraeli Press
twin Palms Publishers 
Chloe Marr-fuller
emilyn neri eto
Lauren greenfield
gordon J. hazlitt
Peter Kraus, MD
tito ramus
andre Miripolski
the Palms
roy’s
Venice Magazine
orange Coast
Kal yee
ed hart
Michael buitron
Cynthia Kagen

testing and counseling
Stephen J. brown, MD
Michelle Vertucci, Pa-C
ava Lena Waldman 
Martell randolph
Luis Sierra
Special thanks to alexis rochas 
 SCi-arc Community Design Program
event management
Shamey Cramer 
francesca galesi 
yuki eto
Peter Salveson
Michael Din
SCi-arc Community Design Program
additional support
Jessica Patterson
Louise Cummings
Cassandra Cummings
Corie Castro
richard bloch
erin burke
Dan Pepper
amanda Daunis
Paul Kaplan
randy hunt
Sherry hutson
Catherine Mangan
tiffany Shyu
James Vellequette
Krystle Ziebell

S P e C i a L  t h a n K S





S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

Peter alexander, “anacin ii” 
1972, Lithograph, 
Signed on verso, 6/79, 13 x 11
Donated by the artist.
$1,200
www.peteralexander.com

FUmiKO amanO, “organic 2005, Series 012” 
2006, Mixed Media on Canvas
Signed, 10 x 8
$700
Donated by the artist.
www.atelierzero.com

marvette andersOn, “Malawi at Dawn” 
2006, oil on Canvas, 
Signed on verso, 24 x 24
Donated by the artist.
$2,400
www.artbymarvette.com

andersOn & lOw, “national gymnastic team, Sky #9” 
2000, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed on Verso, 3/25, 16x12
Donated by Cliff Benjamin.
$1,200
www.western-project.com

michael ansell, “Slow Dancing” 
2003, fuji Crystal archival Print, 
Signed on verso, aP, 30 x 10
Donated by the artist.
$1,000
www.michaelansell.com



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

michael ansell, “fast Dancing” 
2004, fuji Crystal archival Print, 
Signed on verso, aP, 30 x 10
Donated by the artist.
$1,200
www.michaelansell.com

tanya BatUra, “twilight” 
2004, Clay, acrylic, 
Stamped on bottom, #1/1, 9x12x13
Donated by the artist & Western Project.
$4,500
www.western-project.com

clara Berta, “asian 3” 
2005, Mixed Media Monoprint, 
Signed and titled, 30 x 22
Donated by the artist.
$450
www.claraberta.com

vic Beer, md, “Vernal falls, yosemite”
2004, giclee Print
Signed, 16x20
Donated by the artist.
$800
www.vicbeer.com

william claxtOn, “Jazzlife: Limited artist’s 
edition 2”
hardcover Monograph + CD,
Signed, 11.5 x 16, 696 pages
Donated by Taschen.
$550
williamclaxton.com



tanya BatUra, “twilight” 
2004, Clay, acrylic, 
Stamped on bottom, #1/1, 9x12x13
Donated by the artist & Western Project.
$4,500
www.western-project.com

annette Bird, “family ties, iV (seesaw)” 
1999, Cast bronze and Wood, 
Signed, 8.5x12.5x6.5
Donated by the artist & Jan Baum Gallery
$2,500
itsabird@ucla.edu

S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

Kay BlacO, “Skyline” 
circa 1956, oil on board, 
Signed, 24 x 8.5
Donated by Rochelle Hendeles.
$500

Kay BlacO, “Still Life” 
circa 1950, oil on board, 
Signed, 9 x 12
Donated by Rochelle Hendeles.
$400 - $550

mB BOissOnnaUlt, “house on fire” 
2006, oil on Canvas, Signed on Verso, 30 x 40
Donated by the artist.
$2,006
www.mbboissonnault.com

Jenny Brennan, “Sabine i, 2005” 
2005, Silver gelatin Print, 
2/100, 16 x 20
Donated by Jenny Brennan Photography.
$1,200
www.JennybrennanPhoto.com

Gary Brewer, “Small World” 
2006, oil on Canvas, 
Signed, 24 x 24
Donated by the artist.
$2,000
www.garybrewerart.com



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

michael BUitrOn, “untitled (from the MMPi Series)
2005, glazed Ceramic Plates (Set of 8), Signed and Dated on 
verso, edition of 5, dia 10.5” each.  
Donated by the artist
$1,000
www.michaelbuitron.googlepages.com/home

JeFF BUrtOn,  “untitled #15” 
1995, reversal type Print, 
Signed, , 15.75x23.75
Donated by the artist.
$5,500  

dOUGlas BUsch, “Leaving the Villa (Villa arvedi, 
Verona, italy)” 
2003, Permanent Pigment giclee on 100% rag Watercolor 
Paper, 
Signed and Dated, 30, 14 x 17
Donated by the artist.
$1,500
www.superlarge.com

scOtt caan, “i § Paris” 
Silver gelatin Print, 
Donated by the artist.
$1,500
scaanphoto.com

Jerald cantOr, “Crossing the Street” 
1984, oil on Canvas, 33x30
Donated by Joel Gilman.
$3,000



JeFF BUrtOn,  “untitled #15” 
1995, reversal type Print, 
Signed, , 15.75x23.75
Donated by the artist.
$5,500  

Jerald cantOr, “Crossing the Street” 
1984, oil on Canvas, 33x30
Donated by Joel Gilman.
$3,000

S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

cOle case, “alcove” 
2006, oil on Canvas (over Panel), 
Signed on verso, 21 x 21
Donated by the artist and Western Project.
$2,800
www.western-project.com/case/case_press.html

samantha casOlari, “bushwick Series Vi” 
2006, Digital C-Print
Signed, limited edition, 14 x 11
Donated by the artist.
$1,200
www.samanthacasolari.com

ricK castrO, “head Condom” 
1992, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed and numbered, 2/25, 16x20
Donated by Antebellum Gallery.
$1,000
www.rickcastro.com

yOUn wOO chaa, “Positive Leo” 
2006, rattan reed Weaving, 
Stamped on Verso, 
Donated by the artist.
$3,200
wwww.chaayounwoo.net tOm chamBers, “Prom gown #3” 

2005, Photomontage
Signed, 2/20, 14 x 14
Donated by the artist.
$1,200
www.tomchambersphoto.com



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

michael chaPman, “fear of the Dark” 
1991, Lithograph, 
Signed, 33/35, 7.5 x 10
Donated by Terrence Rogers Fine Art.
$1,500
www.trogart.com

michael chaPman, “Difficulty Crossing” 
1991, Lithograph, 
Signed, 12/20, 7.5 x 9.5
Donated by Terrence Rogers Fine Art.
$1,500
www.trogart.com

Kris chattersOn, “Crush” 
2006, acrylic on Canvas, 
Signed on verso, 24 x 36
Donated by the artist and Western Project.
$2,000
www.western-project.com/chatterson/chatterson.html

rOBertO chavez, “thinking about Life” 
1983, oil on Canvas, 
Signed on verso, 17 x 21
Donated by Joel Gilman.
$2,000

michael childers, “hockney Poolside” 
1975, Cibachrome Print, 
signed, 6/25, 14 x 11
Donated by the artist.
$500
www.michaelchildersphotography.com  



Kris chattersOn, “Crush” 
2006, acrylic on Canvas, 
Signed on verso, 24 x 36
Donated by the artist and Western Project.
$2,000
www.western-project.com/chatterson/chatterson.html

S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

GreG clarKe, “Parisian Pooch” 
2003, Watercolor, 
Signed, 4 x 5
Donated by the artist.
$500
www.gregclarke.com

JUdy cOleman, “naked Priest” 
2006, giclee Print, 
Signed on verso, open edition, 20 x 24
Donated by the artist.
$1,500

JeFF cOmPassO, “Liplock” 
2002, Silver gelatin Print, 
initialed on margin, 7/25, 11 x 14
Donated by Artist.
$450
www.jeffcompasso.com

randall J. cOrcOran, “architectural Detail n.11” 
2006, Silver gelatin Print 
Signed, 1/10, 16x20 
Donated by the artist and Wall Space.
$650
www.wallspaceseattle.com

dOUG cOx, “Donut” 
2005, graphite on Paper, 
Signed on verso, 20 x 15.5
Donated by the artist.
$600
www.dougcox.net



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

Brian h. crede, “Seated torso” 
1991, Cut Paper, 
Signed, 16 x 20 
Donated by Peter Kraus, M.D..
$450 

Phyllis diller, “Self Portrait – Mileage 
40 in 1958” 
1988, oil on Canvas, 
Signed and titled on verso, 20 x 24
Donated by the artist.
$3,000

eva dUBnOtt, “Canyon” 
1987, Lithograph, 
Signed and titled, 35/100, 26 x 21
Donated by Joel Gilman.
$1,200

dOUG edGe, “recycle #1” 
2006, Plastic, Signed and titled on verso, 5 x 7.5
Donated by the artist.
$1,000

amanda erlinGer, “Summer” 
2005, acrylic on Canvas, 
Signed on verso, 25 x 25
Donated by the artist.
$900



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

Jim French, “rick Wolfmier ii, Studio” 
1980, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed on verso, 5/25, 16 x 20
Donated by Cliff Benjamin.
$1,500
www.western-project.com

dean FUerOGhne, “Line” 
2003, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed, numbered & dated on verso, 2/25,
6.75 x 9.75,
Donated by the artist.
$700
www.deanfueroghne.com

simOne Gad, “gaD Portrait/gatS brando” 
2004-2005, Collage/assemblage Painting, 
Signed, 18 x 24 x 10
Donated by the artist and L2Kontemporary.
$2,000
www.fineartonline.com/simone
www.l2kontemporary.com

michael Gardner, “Dimension #5” 
2004, oil on Canvas, 
Signed on verso, 36 x 54
Donated by the artist.
$3,400
homepage.mac.com/m.gardner

GreG GOrman, “Jeff Koons” 
1988, archival Pigment giclee , 
Signed, open, 
Donated by the artist and Fahey Klein Gallery.
$1,600
www.gormanphotography.com

lUther Gerlach, “untitled” 
2004, original wet-plate collodion, 
Signed, 2 of 10, 43 x 56
Donated by the artist.
$3,500
www.luthergerlach.com



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

elmer Greezin, “the Carnivale of Minds” 
1992, oil on Canvas, 25 x 19
Donated by Joel Gilman.
$2,250

Jeanne hahn, “Star Quality” 
2006, Collage on board, 24 x 30
Donated by the artist.
$500
www.co-op7.org

sarah harlan, “after o’Keefe” 
2006, Daguerreotype, 1/1, 4 x 5 
Donated by the artist.
$350
www.cranbrookart.edu/photo/07_harlan.html

randOlPh harrisOn, “emerging” 
2004, bronze bas-relief, 20 x 20
Donated by the Estate of Don Zabinski.
$3,500
www.randolphharrison.com

ed hart, “Lady Dancing” 
2002, Wood, 
Signed, 1/1, 60 x 28 x 11.5
Donated by the artist.
$3,200
edhartsculptor@aol.com

FiliPPO iOcO,  “Midnight bloom” 
2006, Mixed Media on Watercolor Paper, 
Signed, 5/300, 20 x 16
Donated by the artist.
$400
www.iocoart.com



Jeanne hahn, “Star Quality” 
2006, Collage on board, 24 x 30
Donated by the artist.
$500
www.co-op7.org

ed hart, “Lady Dancing” 
2002, Wood, 
Signed, 1/1, 60 x 28 x 11.5
Donated by the artist.
$3,200
edhartsculptor@aol.com

S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

laUra hiPKe, “David’s Dog” 
2004, iris Print, 
Signed and numbered, edition of 50, 38 x 31
Donated by Randy Hipke.
$770
laurahipke.com

salOmÓn hUerta, “Little Man’s back”
1997, Lithograph
Signed and dated, 14 x 15
Donated by the artist.
$1,600

FiliPPO iOcO, “rock formation i” 
1996, giclee Print, 
Signed, 16 x 24
Donated by the artist.
$800
www.iocoart.com

diana JacOBs, “fragments” 
2003, etching, 
Signed, 4/6, 8 x 8
Donated by the artist.
$650
www.dianajacobsstudio.com

FiliPPO iOcO, “a glimmer Somewhere” 
1994, hand Mixed Powered Pigments and Silver on Paper, 
Signed, 75x44.5
Donated by the artist.
$4,500- $5,500
www.iocoart.com



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

PaUl Jasmin, “at the Pink Motel” 
2005, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed on verso, open edition, 11 x 14 
Donated by the artist.
$1,250
www.wilsonwenzel.com

terry JOhnsOn, “Michael on back” 
1991, Photograph, 
Signed, limited edition, 20 x 24
Donated by the artist.
$800
www.terryjohnsonart.com

JOhn JOnes, “Sun god” 
1996, Cast bronze, 
30” h
Donated by the Estate of Don Zabinski.
$4,000

e.F. Kitchen, “Suzanne Potts” 
1986, Platinum/Palladium Print, 
Signed, aP 2/25, 4 x 5
Donated by the artist.
$800
www.efkitchen.com

JOhn KreiGhtOn, “blue foley” 
1996, oil on Wood, 24 x 26
Donated by Joel Gilman.
$2,000



e.F. Kitchen, “Suzanne Potts” 
1986, Platinum/Palladium Print, 
Signed, aP 2/25, 4 x 5
Donated by the artist.
$800
www.efkitchen.com

S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

chase lanGFOrd, “CW 118” 
2005, oil on britol Paper, 
Signed on Verso, 14x17
Donated by the artist.
$800
www.chaselangford.com

tOm lasley, “Dna” 
2006, Mixed Media, 
Signed, 15x15x2.25
Donated by the artist.
$500

arthUr leiPziG, “ideal Laundry, brooklyn, ny” 
1946, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed, 11 x 14
Donated by the artist.
$1,200
www.arthurleipzig.com

leOr levine, “ed in self retrospect” 
2006, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed front and on verso, 25/25, 15 x 15
Donated by the artist.
$800
www.artcenter.edu

nancy levy,“untitled” 
2006, Mixed Media on fabiano Paper, 
Lowel left panel, n/a, 26x14.5
Donated by the artist and Gibson.
$1,350
www.garygibson.com

michael levin, “feather” 
2004, Digital Print
Signed, 15/40, 15 x 15
Donated by Wall Space and the artist.
$1,200
www.michaellevin.ca



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

edward liGhtner, “Jeff Stryker” 
2005, acrylic Paper and Lettering on foamboard & Wood, 
Signed, titled & Dated on verso, 39 x 41 x 5.5
Donated by the artist and L2Kontemporary
$3,800
www.edwardlightner.com

lOrraine lUBner, “aswan” 
2001-2002, Mixed Media on Paper, 
Signed, 19.875 x 26
Donated by the artist.
$800

martin lUBner, “Portrait of Denny holmes” 
2002-2003, oil on Canvas, 
signed, 24 x 35
Donated by the artist.
$4,000
www.janbaum.com

meG madisOn, “Whipping Cream Pie fight” 
1996, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed and Stamped, 12 x 12
Donated by the artist.
$500
www.megmadison.com

steve malOney, “Shop, Shop, Shop” 
2000, Limited edition Print, 
Signed, 26 x 26
Donated by Maloney Gallery.
$650
www.stevenmaloney.com



lOrraine lUBner, “aswan” 
2001-2002, Mixed Media on Paper, 
Signed, 19.875 x 26
Donated by the artist.
$800

S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

yvOnne malOney, “Lydia in green Dress” 
2001, Limited edition Print, 
Signed, 26 x 26
Donated by Maloney Gallery.
$500
www.maloneygallery.com

ed martin, “Cole’s Lillie” 
2003, giclee Print, 
Signed on verso, limited edition, 20 x 24
Donated by the artist.
$1,600
www.martingallery.com

david mccUllOUGh, “untitled” 
2006, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed on verso, 2/15, 16 x 20
Donated by Body Shots Art.
$750
www.bodyshotsart.com

Penny mcelrOy, “Scene of the Crime” 
189, Monoprint, 17 x 24
Donated by Mason Sommers, PhD.
$1,800

laUrie mcenery, “berlinghieri’s Songbird” 
2006, oil and gold foil on canvas, 
Signed, 24 x 18
Donated by the artist.
$700
www.lauriemcenery.com



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

christOPher medvitz, “Cour Carée ” 
2000, Silver gelatin Print, 
open, 40 x 27.5
Donated by The Home Grown Store.
$575
www.thehomegrownstore.com

mOlitOr attributed, “Junger Mann 
with belt” 
circa 1900, bronze, 16” h
Donated by the Estate of Don Zabinski.
$2,500

Brian mOOre, “19:50 bilbao” 
2004, bambda flex Print, 
Signed and numbered, 3/7, 24 x 30
Donated by the artist.
$800
www.brianmoorephoto.com

viGGO mOrtensOn, “n.y.C.” 
1985, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed with note on verso, aP, 24 x 30
Donated by the artist.
$1,500
www.percevalpress.com

sUsan mOss, “earthslide 319” 
2005, oil Crayon on Paper, 
Signed, 38 x 50
Donated by the artist and Takada Gallery.
$3,950
www.takadagallery.com



sUsan mOss, “earthslide 319” 
2005, oil Crayon on Paper, 
Signed, 38 x 50
Donated by the artist and Takada Gallery.
$3,950
www.takadagallery.com

S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

raymOnd y. newtOn, “untitled” 
2006, Photograph on gatorfoam, 
Signed on verso, 48 x 60
Donated by the artist.
$1,250 
www.laedge.com

Brian nieman, “Landmarks Leave no Mark” 
2005, Poloaroid type 55 - Monoprint, 
Signed, 1/1 each, 4 x 5 each
Donated by the artist.
$1,000

Kira Od, “hybrid ii” 
1999, bronze – granite base, 
edition of 12, 15” x 16” x 12” 
Donated by the Estate of Don Zabinski and the artist.
$13,000
www.kiraod.com

Jenny OKUn, “Leqoretta yellow triptych” 
1995, inkjet Print, 
Signed, 45 x 30
Donated by Craig Krull Gallery.
$2,500
jennyokun@aol.com

miGUel OsUna, “Que Prisa!” 
2006, oil on Canvas, 
Signed on verso, 21 x 16
Donated by the artist.
$3,500
www.miguelosuna.com



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

dUane PaUl, “amber Pucker” 
2003-2004, Chromogenic Print - giclee, 
Signed, titled on verso, 3/10, 24 x 30
Donated by the artist and Gallery Boreas.
$800
www.duanepaul.com

william PersOna, “Wall Street Clown” 
circa 1956, oil on Canvas, 
Signed, 9 x 12
Donated by Rochelle Hendeles.
$450
www.personaclowns.com

tamara PerUmean, “Spine foot” 
2004, Concrete and metal, 
27”h x 6”dia
Donated by the artist .
$3,600
www.tamaraperumean.com

raymUnd Pineda, “untitled” 
20001, Watercolor on Paper, 
Signed, 9 x 9
Donated by artist and Jack Miller and Associates.
$450
www.jmaframe.com

michael reaFsnyder, “Mr. boo” 
2004, Woodcut, 2/20, 12 x 16 
Donated by the artist and Western Projects.
$1,000
www.western-project.com/reafsnyder/



william PersOna, “Wall Street Clown” 
circa 1956, oil on Canvas, 
Signed, 9 x 12
Donated by Rochelle Hendeles.
$450
www.personaclowns.com

S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

lOrne resnicK, “Southern france” 
1994, Pigmented ink Photograph, 
Signed, 19 x 13
Donated by the artist.
www.resnickfineart.com

miGUel anGel reyes, “black face” 
2006, Silkscreen, 20 x 26
Donated by the artist.
$1,500
www.miguelangelreyes.com

carlOs reyes, “Canyon Drive #2b” 
2005, Photograph, Signed, 30 x 40
Donated by the artist.
$1,000
www.carlosreyesphotography.com

carlOs reyes, “Canyon Drive #2a” 
2005, Photograph, Signed, 30 x 40
Donated by the artist.
$1,000
www.carlosreyesphotography.com

mel rOBerts, “Mike Kelly/rich thomson” 
1962, Cibachrome Print, 
Signed, titled & numbered, 11 x 14
Donated by the artist.
$1,000



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

marK richard rOss, “thread tailings, beacon ny ii” 
2003, Cibachrome Print, 
Signed on verso, edition of 25, 5 x 5
Donated by the artist .
$900
www.markrichardross.com

Gh rOthe, “endeavors” 
1981, Mezzotint, 
Signed, 23 x 27.5
Donated by Charles Pleshek.
$3,500

sand, “Death Valley, July 2005” 
2006, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed and Dated, 1/10, 6 x 12
Donated by Keith Popplewell.
$750

lawrence shaPirO, “Che/Jose Marti” 
2004, Cibachrome Print, 
Signed, titled and dated, 18 x 23
Donated by the artist.
$950
www.lshapirophoto.com

tracy Jean shields, “untitled Vii” 
2006, Photograph, 
Signed and Dated, 20 x 16
Donated by the artist.
$1,200
www.tracyjeanshields.com



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

wayne shimaBUKUrO, “Savanna #4b” 
2006, ultrachrome Print, 
Signed, 12 x 20
Donated by the artist and Jack Miller & Associates.
$800

hectOr silva, “Looking to the future” 
2004, Pencil, 
signed, 5/50, 
Donated by the artist.
$450
www.artbyhector.com

aline smithsOn, “Lego hollywood” 
1999, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed on verso, aP, 20 x 24
Donated by the artist and Wallspace Gallery.
$750
www.alinesmithson.com

Brad sPence, “Student” 
2006, acrylic on Paper, 
Signed on verso, 5.75 x 6.5
Donated by artist and Shoshana Wayne Gallery.
$500
www.shoshanawayne.com

BOB stevens, “nose” 
2005, Chromogenic Print, 
Signed and numbered, 3/25, 16 x 20
Donated by the artist + print shop.
$1,200
www.bobstevens.com



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

BOB stevens, “tires” 
2005, Chromogenic Print, 
Signed, 2/25, 20 x 9
Donated by the artist + print shop.
$900
www.bobstevens.com

zhenG taO,   “nepal young Man” 
2000, Cibachrome Print, 
Stamped , 1/5, 20 x 16
Donated by Dean Anes.
$600

hisaKO terasaKi, “Persimmons” 
Circa 1980, Woodblock Print, 
Signed, aP, 12 x 10, 
Donated by Peter Kraus, MD.
$500

leO teixeira,  “electric aDn”
2006, ink on Cibachrome Print
Signed, 1/1, 6 x 4
Donated by the artist.
$450
leobug.net

michael stiPe, “Patti Smith and tom Verlaine
1995, Silver gelatin Print
Signed and titled on verso with a separate note to buyer, 8x10
$1,500
donated by the artist



UnKnOwn,  
bronze, circa 1940, 20”h x 8” dia
Donated by the Estate of Don Zabinski.
$500

marK vercammen, “xavier no.1” 
2003, Silver gelatin Print with Lith Process and wax overlay
Signed on verso, 3/12, 16x20
Donated by the artist.
$1,000
www.markvercammen.us

S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

Janeellen walKer, “hong Kong harbor” 
2006, Mixed Media, 20 x 30
Donated by the artist.
$850
janeellenart@aol.com

hirOshi watanaBe, “White Mountains, alaska” 
1997, Silver gelatin Print, 
Signed on Verso, 14x14
Donated by the artist and Susan Spiritus Gallery.
$800
www.hiroshiwatanabe.com

JOhn wilsOn, “What a night” 
2005, Mixed Media: pen, ink, acrylics 
and resin, 
Signed, 12 x 24, 
Donated by The Home Grown Store.
$600
www.thehomegrownstore.com



S i L e n t  a u C t i o n

Francis l. wOOdahl, “Seascape” 
circa 1952, oil and egg tempura on Canvas, 
Signed, 8 x 10
Donated by Rochelle Hendeles.
$1,400

rOBert zUcKerman, “Mariana’s Gardenia, New Orleans” 
2006, archival giclee Print, 
Signed, 2/25, 18 x 24
Donated by Robert Zuckerman.
$1,700
www.breathingschool.com

Francis l. wOOdahl, “Wharf” 
circa 1950, oil on board, 
Signed, 8 x 10
Donated by Rochelle Hendeles.
$1,200

steven wOlKOFF, “untitled (red squiggles)” 
2006, acrylic on Canvas, 
Signed on verso, 20 x 16
Donated by the artist.
$700
www.stevenwolkoff.com
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a r t S e e n :

u n d e r  C h r i s t i e ’ s  h a m m e r

a truly successful auction needs not only incredible 
art but an incredible auctioneer. andrea fiuczynski, 
one of Christie’s star auctioneers, relocated from 
berlin to Los angeles in May 1997 to join the 
Management team of the new Christie’s Los angeles 
office. She was appointed President of Christie’s 
Los angeles in January 2001, and in this capacity, 
continues to oversee the management of this office 
and saleroom, as well as cultivate new business.  
Ms. fiuczynski also serves as Christie’s Los angeles’ 
principal auctioneer.

Ms. fiuczynski is a specialist in 16th through 
19th century european furniture, works of art 
and tapestries. as one of Christie’s international 
auctioneers, Ms. fiuczynski has presided over 
many notable and high-profile sales throughout 
her career, such as the Mauerbach benefit Sale in 
Vienna in 1996 and the historically unprecedented 
sale of the Collections of the Princes reuss jL in the 
new federal States of germany.  More recently 
she has been instrumental in the success of the 
2003 sale of “Playboy at 50” and the magnificent 
2004 sale of the C. ruxton and audrey b. Love 
Collection.  Ms. fiuczynski is greatly involved with 
the company on an international level but is always 
on the pulse of activity at Christie’s Los angeles.  in 
her own saleroom, she has presided over Christie’s 
inaugural West Coast house sales – the Katherine 
h. haley trust – sold in situ at rancho Mi Solar in 
ojai in 2000 and the Duquette Collections in Los 
angeles in 2001, to name a few.  highly regarded 
in the international marketplace, Ms. fiuczynski 
also provides her auctioneering services to charities 
throughout the united States and europe.
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captivates, excites then 

transports the audience into 
unforeseen worlds.

 

Intense, whimsical, hot and sexy; artists and drama 
collide with fearless technique. 

LA TIMES 
“JUST PLAIN PHENOMENAL”

“GREATEST MOVEMENT INVENTION OF THE EVENING” 
“SPECTACULAR BREAKTHROUGH ”

“Informed by Knight’s awesome technique, his ‘Stilt World: 
A Glimpse Into Unexpected Realities” offered dance-imagination 
galore and the sense of a new movement-theater being born…”

--- Lewis Segal

Clear Talent Group 818.509.0121
www.stiltworld.com

STILT WORLD
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a b o u t  a i D S  r e S e a r C h  a L L i a n C e

 

 aiDS research alliance was founded by people who combined scientific 
rigor with activist urgency, transforming a grassroots alliance of physicians into 
one of the leading nonprofit hiV/aiDS research organizations in the country. 
in 1989, physicians came together to pool their treatment data and identify the 
most promising experimental regimens. this idea evolved into the development 
of a clinical research program guided by clinical research protocols that were 
implemented in the private practices of alliance physicians. 

 in 1995, the organization centralized all clinical research activities in 
one location. this allowed us to identify and manage scientific, clinical and 
organizational strategies with a staff of dedicated research professionals. today, 
aiDS research alliance works with the pharmaceutical industry, as well as 
academic and government scientists, in the advancement of its mission to cure 
aiDS. our innovative research business model – independent research supported in 
part by sponsored clinical trials – has made it possible for aiDS research alliance 
to succeed as a community-based, non-profit medical research organization 
specializing in hiV/aiDS.

 our record as a fast-track investigative site for hiV clinical research has served 
us well.  Since its formation, aiDS research alliance has conducted research on 
nearly half of the fDa approved anti-hiV medications, as well as other compounds 
approved to fight the metabolic disorders that accompany hiV-disease. our work 
with the pharmaceutical industry and our independent research has made it 
possible for aiDS research alliance to make a real and significant contribution to 
the science of hiV/aiDS.  but our story remains unfinished until there is a cure. 

 Learn how you can join us in this goal. Please visit us at www.aidsresearch.org or 
call 310.358.2423.

621-a San Vicente blvd, West hollywood, Ca 90069
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